GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1872
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5" MAY, 2016

PROPOSALS FOR PROJECTS

1872. SHRIR. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Ministry of Shipping has received proposals for several projects from Ministry of Defence; (b) if so, the details and the cost thereof;

(c) the modalities proposed for execution of these projects;

(d) whether the projects are proposed to be executed under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time frame set for execution thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN)
(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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